Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Cheetah of New York, Inc.	12/16/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Susan M. Twombly
Street Address:	50 Church St.
Internal Address:	Unit 5
City:	Greenwich
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06830

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6247698

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)297-3766

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973.848.5367

Email: jagostino@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph Agostino

Address Line 1: 100 Mulberry St., 4 Gateway Ctr.

Address Line 2: McCarter & English, LLP

Address Line 4: Newark, NEW JERSEY 07102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 92752-00002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph Agostino Reg. No. 51,191

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assign 92752-00002#page1.tif source=Assign 92752-00002#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 016958 FRAME: 0158

500068303

\$40.00

source=Assign 92752-00002#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 016958 FRAME: 0159

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS

WHEREAS, CHEETAH OF NEW YORK, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York and having a principal place of business at 50 Church Street, Unit 5, Greenwich, Connecticut 06830 (referred to hereinafter as the "ASSIGNOR"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the following U.S. patent (hereinafter referred to as the "Patent"):

U.S. Patent Nos

Title

Issue Date

6,247,698

WINE REGION BOARD AND GAME

June 19, 2001

WHEREAS, **SUSAN M. TWOMBLY**, a United States citizen, having an address of 50 Church Street, Unit 5, Greenwich, Connecticut 06830 (referred to hereinafter as the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the ASSIGNOR in and to the aforesaid Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and sets over to the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the Patent is or may be granted, reissued or reexamined, and as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR if this assignment had not been made, together with all unsatisfied claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patent and the right to sue for such damages and collect same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

AND THE ASSIGNOR, for the considerations aforesaid, hereby covenants and agrees to and with the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that the ASSIGNOR, its executors, successors or administrators, shall and will do all lawful acts

NWK2: 1280713.01

and things and make, execute and deliver without further compensation, any and all other instruments in writing, further applications, papers, affidavits, powers of attorney, assignments, and other documents which, in the reasonable opinion of counsel for the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary more effectively to secure to and vest in the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent and/or all of the rights, titles, benefits, privileges, and advantages hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and that the ASSIGNOR will sign any applications for reissue which may be desired by the owner of the aforesaid Patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR and the ASSIGNEE have caused this Agreement to be executed and delivered by their proper officers thereunto duly authorized.

CHEETAH OF NEW YORK, INC.

Dated: 12/16/05

By:

Susan M. Twombly

President

Dated: 12/16 05

Susan M. Twombly

STATE OF	Connecticut)
COUNTY OF	for field) ss.:)

BE IT KNOWN, that on this <u>W</u> day of December, 2005, before me personally came Susan M. Twombly, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that she is the President of Assignor, and as such is authorized to execute the foregoing instrument on behalf of Assignor, and she executed the same as her free act for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public

STATE OF

COUNTY OF Factor

RECORDED: 12/30/2005

THOMAS M. McGOLDRICK NOTARY PUBLIC My commission expires 11/30/2009

BE IT KNOWN, that on this _/b day of December, 2005, before me personally came Susan M. Twombly, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and that she executed the same as her free act for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

THOMAS M. McGOLDRICK NOTARY PUBLIC My commission expires 11/30/2009

-3-